
William J. Cahill, Jr= 
Vice President

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.  
4 Irving Place, New York, N Y 10003 
Telephone (212) 460-3819

September 10, 1976

Re: Indian Point Station 
Unit Nos. 2 & 3 

1 -rxrL! Cj. 1111 Docket Nos. 50-247 
50-286 

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Att: Dr. Ernst Volgenau, Director' 
Office of Inspection and Enforcement 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555 C5 n 0A 

Dear Dr. Volgenau .  

Enclosed you will find 10 copies of the monthly operating 
report relating to Indian Point Unit Nos. 2 and 3 for the 
month of August, 1976.'

Very truly yours 

William J. Cahill, Jr.  
Vice Presidentenc.

Copy to: Mr. James P. O'Reilly, Director 
Office of Inspection and Enforcement 
Region I 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
631 Park Avenue 
King of Prussia, Pa. 19406

Mr. William G. McDonald (2 copies) 
Office of Management Information and .-Program Control 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commis'sibll -1 
Washington, D.C. 20555 '
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1. RZPORTING PERIOD: 760801 THROUGH 760831 

GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD: 744 

2. CURRENTLY AUTHORIZED POWER LEVEL MWt 2758 ie-N 864* 

3. POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED (IF ANY): None KWe-NET 

4. RFASONS FOR RESTRICTIONS (IF ANY):

THIS 
MONTH I! YR-TO-DATE

CUMULATIVE ** 
TO DATE

5. 'HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL .... ..........  

6. REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (5) ... ...... 0 

7. H1OURS GENERATOR ON-LINE ...... ........... 0 

8. UNIT. RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS (6) ........... • 0 

9. GROSS THERMAL POWER GENERATED (MWE) ..... 0 

10. GROSS ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWH) . . .. 0 

11. NET ELECTRICAL POWER GENERATED (MWH) ..... -3014

12. REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR (1) .... ....... 0 

13. PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR (2) ... .. ........ 0 

14. PLANT CAPACITY FACTOR (3) ...... .......... 0 

15. FORCED OUTAGE RATE (4) ....... ............ 0 

16. SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN IN NEXT 6 MONTHS (STATE TYPE,

DURiTION OF EACH),

'-I

0 
1887.33 

0 

4925610 

1578840 

1502287 
33.1 
32.2 

29.7 
6.11 

DATE AND

123269 7 
0 

11923.21 
0 

29657356 
9250430 

8815191 
64.8 

62-.6 
53.6 

8.24

Scheduled 3 day shutdown in December, 1976
for inspection of Bergen-Paterson seismic restraints.

IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT 

PLANTS IN TEST STATUS iPRIOR 

INITIAL CRITICALITY 

INITIAL ELECTRICAL 

POWER GENERATION 

COMMERCIAL OPERATION

PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUP: . 9/15/76 
TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION) REPORT THE FOLLOWINGS 

DATE LAST DATE REASON FOR 
FORECAST ACHIEVED DIFFERENCE 

NA

(1) REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR - POURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD 

(2) PLANT AVAILABILITY FACTOR - HOUR. GENERATOR ON-LINE 
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD

X 100

X 100

CURRENTLY LICENSED POW]ER L"VEL X CrOSS 1 OU1RS IN RFPORTINr. 0FRInD 

(4) FORCED OUTAGE RATE , FORCED OUTAGE HOURS X100 
HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE + FORCED OUTAGE HOURS 

(5) REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS - THE DURATION IN HOURS THAT THE REACTOR WAS REMOVED 
FROM SERVICE FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OR OTHER REASONS 

BUT WAS AVAILABLE FOR OPERATION.  

(6) UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS - THE DURATION IN 11OURS THAT THE UNIT WAS REMOVED FROM4 
* SERVICE FOR ECONOMIC OR SIMILAR REASONS, BUT WAS' 

AVAILABLE FOR OPERATION.  

* Maximum Dependable Capacity 
**'See March, 1975 Report

X 100

I

UNIT 'youm n n tion Unit No. 2.  

ca--_ S. D. Julias 
Performance: General Supervisor Tele #914-694-6000 

OPERAT ING STATUS Ext. 231 @ I.P.
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